
Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- ACTUAL CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2025-26 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
  

Capacity 1 PreK-122 Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 4 722 716 6 99%
Alice West Fleet 0 740 608 132 82%
Arlington Science Focus 6 564 579 -15 103%
Arlington Traditional 0 769 624 145 81%
Ashlawn 4 630 528 102 84%
Barcroft 8 493 467 26 95%
Barrett 4 602 462 140 77%
Campbell 3 458 414 44 90%
Cardinal 0 795 691 104 87%
Carlin Springs 4 662 511 151 77%
Claremont (Immersion) 7 617 564 53 91%
Discovery 0 616 471 145 76%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 0 515 436 79 85%
Escuela Key (Immersion) 8 463 575 -112 124%
Glebe 4 603 578 25 96%
Hoffman-Boston 0 703 570 133 81%
Innovation 4 574 503 71 88%
Jamestown 0 659 453 206 69%
Long Branch 4 480 458 22 95%
Montessori Public School of Arlington 0 554 520 34 94%
Nottingham 5 480 362 118 75%
Oakridge 8 642 614 28 96%
Randolph 2 556 428 128 77%
Taylor 6 563 516 47 92%
Tuckahoe 0 572 457 115 80%
Integration Station 3 0 54 42 12 78%

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 81 15,086 13,147 1,939 87%
Dorothy Hamm 0 1,090 974 116 89%
Gunston 6 1,152 1,086 66 94%
Jefferson 0 1,095 1,056 39 96%
Kenmore 2 1,205 1,018 187 84%
Swanson 6 1,044 932 112 89%
Williamsburg 2 1,036 882 154 85%
The Heights Building 4 0 265 257 8 97%

MIDDLE TOTAL 16 6,887 6,205 682 90%
Arlington Community High School 0 330 82 248 25%
Grace Hopper Center-formerly Arlington Career Center 
(Full-Time) 5 16 950 595 355 63%
Langston High School Continuation &
New Directions Program 0 150 92 58 61%
Wakefield 6 2,203 2,098 105 95%
Washington-Liberty 6 0 2,808 2,656 152 95%
Yorktown 0 2,189 2,201 -12 101%
The Heights Building 4 0 510 476 34 93%

 HIGH TOTAL 22 9,140 8,200 940 90%
 PK-12 Total 119 31,113 27,552 3,561

SCHOOL
Relocatable 
Classrooms 

2025-26

Sept. 30, 2025

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity


Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2026-27 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
  

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity


Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2027-28 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
  

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity


Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2028-29 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
  

Capacity 1
Projection
PreK-122

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 4 722 642 80 89%
Alice West Fleet 0 740 569 171 77%
Arlington Science Focus 6 564 601 -37 107%
Arlington Traditional 0 769 599 170 78%
Ashlawn 4 630 489 141 78%
Barcroft 8 493 463 30 94%
Barrett 4 602 419 183 70%
Campbell 3 458 430 28 94%
Cardinal 0 795 640 155 81%
Carlin Springs 4 662 469 193 71%
Claremont (Immersion) 7 617 555 62 90%
Discovery 0 616 457 159 74%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 0 515 416 99 81%
Escuela Key (Immersion) 8 463 549 -86 119%
Glebe 4 603 560 43 93%
Hoffman-Boston 0 703 545 158 78%
Innovation 4 574 561 13 98%
Jamestown 0 659 433 226 66%
Long Branch 4 480 435 45 91%
Montessori Public School of Arlington 0 554 536 18 97%
Nottingham 0 480 331 149 69%
Oakridge 8 642 589 53 92%
Randolph 2 556 425 131 76%
Taylor 6 563 486 77 86%
Tuckahoe 0 572 466 106 81%
Integration Station 3 0 54 54 0 100%

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 76 15,086 12,719 2,367 84%
Dorothy Hamm 0 1,090 1,070 20 98%
Gunston 6 1,152 1,104 48 96%
Jefferson 0 1,095 1,181 -86 108%
Kenmore 2 1,205 1,008 197 84%
Swanson 6 1,044 996 48 95%
Williamsburg 2 1,036 804 232 78%
The Heights Building 4 0 265 249 16 94%

MIDDLE TOTAL 16 6,887 6,412 475 93%
Arlington Community High School 0 330 82 248 25%
Grace Hopper Center-formerly Arlington Career Center 
(Full-Time) 5 0 1,250 1,073 177 86%
Langston High School Continuation &
New Directions Program

0 150 82 68 55%

Wakefield 6 2,203 2,112 91 96%
Washington-Liberty 6 0 2,808 2,489 319 89%
Yorktown 0 2,189 2,131 58 97%
The Heights Building 4 0 510 499 11 98%

 HIGH TOTAL 6 9,440 8,468 972 90%
 PK-12 Total 98 31,413 27,599 3,814  

SCHOOL
Relocatable 
Classrooms 

2026-27

SY2028-29
Fall 2025 Enrollment Projections

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity


Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2029-30 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
  

Capacity 1
Projection
PreK-122

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 4 722 625 97 87%
Alice West Fleet 0 740 566 174 76%
Arlington Science Focus 6 564 600 -36 106%
Arlington Traditional 0 769 598 171 78%
Ashlawn 4 630 481 149 76%
Barcroft 8 493 485 8 98%
Barrett 4 602 410 192 68%
Campbell 3 458 440 18 96%
Cardinal 0 795 621 174 78%
Carlin Springs 4 662 449 213 68%
Claremont (Immersion) 7 617 556 61 90%
Discovery 0 616 453 163 74%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 0 515 406 109 79%
Escuela Key (Immersion) 8 463 548 -85 118%
Glebe 4 603 569 34 94%
Hoffman-Boston 0 703 542 161 77%
Innovation 4 574 561 13 98%
Jamestown 0 659 430 229 65%
Long Branch 4 480 426 54 89%
Montessori Public School of Arlington 0 554 536 18 97%
Nottingham 0 480 324 156 68%
Oakridge 8 642 700 -58 109%
Randolph 2 556 430 126 77%
Taylor 6 563 480 83 85%
Tuckahoe 0 572 467 105 82%
Integration Station 3 0 54 54 0 100%

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 76 15,086 12,757 2,329 85%
Dorothy Hamm 0 1,090 1,002 88 92%
Gunston 6 1,152 1,137 15 99%
Jefferson 0 1,095 1,156 -61 106%
Kenmore 2 1,205 1,040 165 86%
Swanson 6 1,044 1,007 37 96%
Williamsburg 2 1,036 756 280 73%
The Heights Building 4 0 265 249 16 94%

MIDDLE TOTAL 16 6,887 6,347 540 92%
Arlington Community High School 0 330 82 248 25%
Grace Hopper Center-formerly Arlington Career Center 
(Full-Time) 5 0 1,250 1,200 50 96%
Langston High School Continuation &
New Directions Program

0 150 82 68 55%

Wakefield 6 2,203 2,202 1 100%
Washington-Liberty 6 0 2,808 2,513 295 89%
Yorktown 0 2,189 2,046 143 93%
The Heights Building 4 0 510 499 11 98%

 HIGH TOTAL 6 9,440 8,624 816 91%
 PK-12 Total 98 31,413 27,728 3,685  

SCHOOL
Relocatable 
Classrooms 

2026-27

SY2029-30
Fall 2025 Enrollment Projections

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity


Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2030-31 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
  

Capacity 1
Projection
PreK-122

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 4 722 609 113 84%
Alice West Fleet 0 740 560 180 76%
Arlington Science Focus 6 564 593 -29 105%
Arlington Traditional 0 769 598 171 78%
Ashlawn 4 630 456 174 72%
Barcroft 8 493 486 7 99%
Barrett 4 602 402 200 67%
Campbell 3 458 442 16 97%
Cardinal 0 795 635 160 80%
Carlin Springs 4 662 436 226 66%
Claremont (Immersion) 7 617 558 59 90%
Discovery 0 616 434 182 70%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 0 515 406 109 79%
Escuela Key (Immersion) 8 463 551 -88 119%
Glebe 4 603 544 59 90%
Hoffman-Boston 0 703 545 158 78%
Innovation 4 574 562 12 98%
Jamestown 0 659 412 247 63%
Long Branch 4 480 430 50 90%
Montessori Public School of Arlington 0 554 536 18 97%
Nottingham 0 480 321 159 67%
Oakridge 8 642 699 -57 109%
Randolph 2 556 429 127 77%
Taylor 6 563 481 82 85%
Tuckahoe 0 572 459 113 80%
Integration Station 3 0 54 54 0 100%

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 76 15,086 12,638 2,448 84%
Dorothy Hamm 0 1,090 959 131 88%
Gunston 6 1,152 1,136 16 99%
Jefferson 0 1,095 1,133 -38 103%
Kenmore 2 1,205 1,022 183 85%
Swanson 6 1,044 982 62 94%
Williamsburg 2 1,036 717 319 69%
The Heights Building 4 0 265 249 16 94%

MIDDLE TOTAL 16 6,887 6,198 689 90%
Arlington Community High School 0 330 82 248 25%
Grace Hopper Center-formerly Arlington Career Center 
(Full-Time) 5 0 1,250 1,218 32 97%
Langston High School Continuation &
New Directions Program

0 150 82 68 55%

Wakefield 6 2,203 2,257 -54 102%
Washington-Liberty 6 0 2,808 2,537 271 90%
Yorktown 0 2,189 2,012 177 92%
The Heights Building 4 0 510 499 11 98%

 HIGH TOTAL 6 9,440 8,687 753 92%
 PK-12 Total 98 31,413 27,523 3,890  

SY2030-31
Fall 2025 Enrollment Projections

SCHOOL
Relocatable 
Classrooms 

2026-27

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity


Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2031-32 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
  

Capacity 1
Projection
PreK-122

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 4 722 722 0%
Alice West Fleet 0 740 740 0%
Arlington Science Focus 6 564 564 0%
Arlington Traditional 0 769 769 0%
Ashlawn 4 630 630 0%
Barcroft 8 493 493 0%
Barrett 4 602 602 0%
Campbell 3 458 458 0%
Cardinal 0 795 795 0%
Carlin Springs 4 662 662 0%
Claremont (Immersion) 7 617 617 0%
Discovery 0 616 616 0%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 0 515 515 0%
Escuela Key (Immersion) 8 463 463 0%
Glebe 4 603 603 0%
Hoffman-Boston 0 703 703 0%
Innovation 4 574 574 0%
Jamestown 0 659 659 0%
Long Branch 4 480 480 0%
Montessori Public School of Arlington 0 554 554 0%
Nottingham 0 480 480 0%
Oakridge 8 642 642 0%
Randolph 2 556 556 0%
Taylor 6 563 563 0%
Tuckahoe 0 572 572 0%
Integration Station 3 0 54 54 0%

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 76 15,086 12,696 2,390 84%
Dorothy Hamm 0 1,090 1,090 0%
Gunston 6 1,152 1,152 0%
Jefferson 0 1,095 1,095 0%
Kenmore 2 1,205 1,205 0%
Swanson 6 1,044 1,044 0%
Williamsburg 2 1,036 1,036 0%
The Heights Building 4 0 265 265 0%

MIDDLE TOTAL 16 6,887 5,968 919 87%
Arlington Community High School 0 330 330 0%
Grace Hopper Center-formerly Arlington Career Center 
(Full-Time) 5 0 1,250 1,250 0%
Langston High School Continuation &
New Directions Program

0 150 150 0%

Wakefield 6 2,203 2,203 0%
Washington-Liberty 6 0 2,808 2,808 0%
Yorktown 0 2,189 2,189 0%
The Heights Building 4 0 510 510 0%

 HIGH TOTAL 6 9,440 8,722 718 92%
 PK-12 Total 98 31,413 27,386 4,027  

SY2031-32
Fall 2025 Enrollment Projections

SCHOOL
Relocatable 
Classrooms 

2026-27

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity


Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2032-33 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
  

Capacity 1
Projection
PreK-122

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 4 722 722 0%
Alice West Fleet 0 740 740 0%
Arlington Science Focus 6 564 564 0%
Arlington Traditional 0 769 769 0%
Ashlawn 4 630 630 0%
Barcroft 8 493 493 0%
Barrett 4 602 602 0%
Campbell 3 458 458 0%
Cardinal 0 795 795 0%
Carlin Springs 4 662 662 0%
Claremont (Immersion) 7 617 617 0%
Discovery 0 616 616 0%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 0 515 515 0%
Escuela Key (Immersion) 8 463 463 0%
Glebe 4 603 603 0%
Hoffman-Boston 0 703 703 0%
Innovation 4 574 574 0%
Jamestown 0 659 659 0%
Long Branch 4 480 480 0%
Montessori Public School of Arlington 0 554 554 0%
Nottingham 0 480 480 0%
Oakridge 8 642 642 0%
Randolph 2 556 556 0%
Taylor 6 563 563 0%
Tuckahoe 0 572 572 0%
Integration Station 3 0 54 54 0%

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 76 15,086 12,685 2,401 84%
Dorothy Hamm 0 1,090 1,090 0%
Gunston 6 1,152 1,152 0%
Jefferson 0 1,095 1,095 0%
Kenmore 2 1,205 1,205 0%
Swanson 6 1,044 1,044 0%
Williamsburg 2 1,036 1,036 0%
The Heights Building 4 0 265 265 0%

MIDDLE TOTAL 16 6,887 5,893 994 86%
Arlington Community High School 0 330 330 0%
Grace Hopper Center-formerly Arlington Career Center 
(Full-Time) 5 0 1,250 1,250 0%
Langston High School Continuation &
New Directions Program

0 150 150 0%

Wakefield 6 2,203 2,203 0%
Washington-Liberty 6 0 2,808 2,808 0%
Yorktown 0 2,189 2,189 0%
The Heights Building 4 0 510 510 0%

 HIGH TOTAL 6 9,440 8,658 782 92%
 PK-12 Total 98 31,413 27,236 4,177  

SCHOOL
Relocatable 
Classrooms 

2026-27

SY2032-33
Fall 2025 Enrollment Projections

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity


Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2033-34 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
  

Capacity 1
Projection
PreK-122

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 4 722 722 0%
Alice West Fleet 0 740 740 0%
Arlington Science Focus 6 564 564 0%
Arlington Traditional 0 769 769 0%
Ashlawn 4 630 630 0%
Barcroft 8 493 493 0%
Barrett 4 602 602 0%
Campbell 3 458 458 0%
Cardinal 0 795 795 0%
Carlin Springs 4 662 662 0%
Claremont (Immersion) 7 617 617 0%
Discovery 0 616 616 0%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 0 515 515 0%
Escuela Key (Immersion) 8 463 463 0%
Glebe 4 603 603 0%
Hoffman-Boston 0 703 703 0%
Innovation 4 574 574 0%
Jamestown 0 659 659 0%
Long Branch 4 480 480 0%
Montessori Public School of Arlington 0 554 554 0%
Nottingham 0 480 480 0%
Oakridge 8 642 642 0%
Randolph 2 556 556 0%
Taylor 6 563 563 0%
Tuckahoe 0 572 572 0%
Integration Station 3 0 54 54 0%

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 76 15,086 12,781 2,305 85%
Dorothy Hamm 0 1,090 1,090 0%
Gunston 6 1,152 1,152 0%
Jefferson 0 1,095 1,095 0%
Kenmore 2 1,205 1,205 0%
Swanson 6 1,044 1,044 0%
Williamsburg 2 1,036 1,036 0%
The Heights Building 4 0 265 265 0%

MIDDLE TOTAL 16 6,887 5,793 1,094 84%
Arlington Community High School 0 330 330 0%
Grace Hopper Center-formerly Arlington Career Center 
(Full-Time) 5 0 1,250 1,250 0%
Langston High School Continuation &
New Directions Program

0 150 150 0%

Wakefield 6 2,203 2,203 0%
Washington-Liberty 6 0 2,808 2,808 0%
Yorktown 0 2,189 2,189 0%
The Heights Building 4 0 510 510 0%

 HIGH TOTAL 6 9,440 8,596 844 91%
 PK-12 Total 98 31,413 27,170 4,243  

SCHOOL
Relocatable 
Classrooms 

2026-27

SY2033-34
Fall 2025 Enrollment Projections

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity


Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2034-35 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
  

Capacity 1
Projection
PreK-122

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 4 722 722 0%
Alice West Fleet 0 740 740 0%
Arlington Science Focus 6 564 564 0%
Arlington Traditional 0 769 769 0%
Ashlawn 4 630 630 0%
Barcroft 8 493 493 0%
Barrett 4 602 602 0%
Campbell 3 458 458 0%
Cardinal 0 795 795 0%
Carlin Springs 4 662 662 0%
Claremont (Immersion) 7 617 617 0%
Discovery 0 616 616 0%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 0 515 515 0%
Escuela Key (Immersion) 8 463 463 0%
Glebe 4 603 603 0%
Hoffman-Boston 0 703 703 0%
Innovation 4 574 574 0%
Jamestown 0 659 659 0%
Long Branch 4 480 480 0%
Montessori Public School of Arlington 0 554 554 0%
Nottingham 0 480 480 0%
Oakridge 8 642 642 0%
Randolph 2 556 556 0%
Taylor 6 563 563 0%
Tuckahoe 0 572 572 0%
Integration Station 3 0 54 54 0%

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 76 15,086 12,946 2,140 86%
Dorothy Hamm 0 1,090 1,090 0%
Gunston 6 1,152 1,152 0%
Jefferson 0 1,095 1,095 0%
Kenmore 2 1,205 1,205 0%
Swanson 6 1,044 1,044 0%
Williamsburg 2 1,036 1,036 0%
The Heights Building 4 0 265 265 0%

MIDDLE TOTAL 16 6,887 5,712 1,175 83%
Arlington Community High School 0 330 330 0%
Grace Hopper Center-formerly Arlington Career Center 
(Full-Time) 5 0 1,250 1,250 0%
Langston High School Continuation &
New Directions Program

0 150 150 0%

Wakefield 6 2,203 2,203 0%
Washington-Liberty 6 0 2,808 2,808 0%
Yorktown 0 2,189 2,189 0%
The Heights Building 4 0 510 510 0%

 HIGH TOTAL 6 9,440 8,311 1,129 88%
 PK-12 Total 98 31,413 26,969 4,444  

SCHOOL
Relocatable 
Classrooms 

2026-27

SY2034-35
Fall 2025 Enrollment Projections

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity


Published 1/30/2026 Capacity Utilization Tables MED_4YRBK (2025 to 2035) 
 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

-- PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION -- 

SCHOOL YEARS 2035-36 

 

1. Program capacity is calculated for all elementary and middle schools. Design capacity is provided for all high schools and secondary programs. How program capacity is calculated for elementary and middle schools. 
2. Elementary total includes PreK estimates of 1,055 students provided on October 21, 2025, by the Academics Office, Early Childhood and Special Education. 
3. PreK SPED classes are in Integration Station as placeholders.  Integration Station is housed outside of APS with community PreK partners. 
4. Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs. 
5. The program capacity for the Grace Hopper Center (new Career Center) accommodates 1,550 students. 300 of those seats are reserved for part-time Career and Technical Education (CTE) students and are captured in their 

assigned neighborhood school. Thus, the full-time capacity for the Grace Hopper Center is 1,250 students (Arlington Tech: 1,050, English Learner Institute: 70, the Academy: 60, & Program for Employment Preparedness (PEP): 
70) per Grace Hopper Educational Specifications approved on April 28, 2022. 

6. The main high school building for Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 2,208 students. The W-L Annex, located adjacent to and on the same campus of Washington-Liberty has a design capacity of 600 high school 
students. The two buildings combined have a total design capacity of 2,808 high school students. 

Note: The enrollment projections from 2026-27 to 2035-36, exclude Dual Enroll PreK students. 
 

Capacity 1
Projection
PreK-122

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 4 722 722 0%
Alice West Fleet 0 740 740 0%
Arlington Science Focus 6 564 564 0%
Arlington Traditional 0 769 769 0%
Ashlawn 4 630 630 0%
Barcroft 8 493 493 0%
Barrett 4 602 602 0%
Campbell 3 458 458 0%
Cardinal 0 795 795 0%
Carlin Springs 4 662 662 0%
Claremont (Immersion) 7 617 617 0%
Discovery 0 616 616 0%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 0 515 515 0%
Escuela Key (Immersion) 8 463 463 0%
Glebe 4 603 603 0%
Hoffman-Boston 0 703 703 0%
Innovation 4 574 574 0%
Jamestown 0 659 659 0%
Long Branch 4 480 480 0%
Montessori Public School of Arlington 0 554 554 0%
Nottingham 0 480 480 0%
Oakridge 8 642 642 0%
Randolph 2 556 556 0%
Taylor 6 563 563 0%
Tuckahoe 0 572 572 0%
Integration Station 3 0 54 54 0%

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 76 15,086 13,075 2,011 87%
Dorothy Hamm 0 1,090 1,090 0%
Gunston 6 1,152 1,152 0%
Jefferson 0 1,095 1,095 0%
Kenmore 2 1,205 1,205 0%
Swanson 6 1,044 1,044 0%
Williamsburg 2 1,036 1,036 0%
The Heights Building 4 0 265 265 0%

MIDDLE TOTAL 16 6,887 5,645 1,242 82%
Arlington Community High School 0 330 330 0%
Grace Hopper Center-formerly Arlington Career Center 
(Full-Time) 5 0 1,250 1,250 0%
Langston High School Continuation &
New Directions Program

0 150 150 0%

Wakefield 6 2,203 2,203 0%
Washington-Liberty 6 0 2,808 2,808 0%
Yorktown 0 2,189 2,189 0%
The Heights Building 4 0 510 510 0%

 HIGH TOTAL 6 9,440 8,085 1,355 86%
 PK-12 Total 98 31,413 26,805 4,608  

SY2035-36
Fall 2025 Enrollment Projections

SCHOOL
Relocatable 
Classrooms 

2026-27

https://www.apsva.us/departments/facilities-operations/school-and-facility-planning/#biennial_program_capacity

